



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 26th January 2023.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

How many employees do you have?

4060

ERP

Which Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) or Finance system do you currently use?

Shared Business Services Oracle (P2P)

What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

This is currently undergoing contract renewal, costing information cannot be shared as this is commercially sensitive information.

Do you have any plans to review (upgrade/change) this system?

The End Date is 31/03/23

CRM

Which Customer Relationship Management (CRM) System do you currently use?

What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

Do you have any plans to review (upgrade/change) this system?

N/A CRMs are used in a commercial environment to track sales leads etc, and due to the nature of a hospital's income streams, are not required by the Trust.

SCM

Which Supply Chain Management (SCM) System do you currently use?

NHS Supply Chain eDC

What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

There is no contract in place.





Do you have any plans to review (upgrade/change) this system?

Nο

EPM

Which Enterprise Performance Management (EPM), Scenario Planning or Strategic Modelling system do you currently use?

The System provided is FOC to all NHS Trusts

What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

We have no dedicated Scenario Planning / Strategic Modelling system.

Do you have any plans to review (upgrade/change) this system?

N/A

HR & Payroll

Which Human Capital Management (HCM) or HR and Payroll system/s do you currently use?

Electronic Staff Records Systems (ESR)

What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

This is a National System that is paid for centrally.

Do you have any plans to review (upgrade/change) this system?

N/A

ВΙ

Which Analytics or Business Intelligence systems do you currently use? What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options? Do you have any plans to review (upgrade/change) this system?

Shared Business Services Business Intelligence (BI) software - (included within the contract you the SBS P2P system.)

AdviseInc – Procurement Dashboard/Procurement Benchmarking Provided FOC to Trust. This is centrally funded by NHS East of England.

End Date: 05/06/2023

No plans are in place beyond 05/06/2024.





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Alison Davis

Do you have any plans to migrate to a fully integrated, fully cloud-based back-office system in the next two years?

No

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.